Change Order Form
State of Ohio Standard Forms and Documents

Project Name and Location Contract Number
Ridgedale Elementary HVAC Upgrade - -
3105 Hillman Ford Road, Morral Ohio 43337 Project Number  Phase  Contract
Contract Type Modification No. CO1 - -
Contractor / CM/ DB / ESCO Name Sequence No.  Phase Contract
MG Energy Description  Electrical Service Underground
Basis of Change Order [] Value Engineering Funding Information
[ Error / Omission Differing Site Condition State Funds $0.00
[(J owner Request (] Field Resolution Local Funds  $4,356.00
O Code Directive [J other _ Other Funds (LF)  $0.00
Adjustment of the Contract Times Adjustment to the Contract Sum
Contract Days Changed 0 Change Order Amount $4,356.00
Revised Completion Date NA Revised Contract Sum $1,130,872.00

Description (attach Change Order Summary and Detail forms and additional pages as necessary)

ore a high voltage underground feeder from the parking lot pole to our pad mounted transformer. Install transformer on
existing pole. This minimizes/Eliminates future issues with removal of existing well pump and provides pathway to remove
existing pole mounted transformers in the future.

Justification (attach additional pages as necessary)
See reason above

This Change Order provides full and complete satisfaction for all adjustments of the Contract Sum, Contract Times, or both, for the
described changes and shall not serve as the basis for a cumulative impact Claim.

Architect/Engin LJ—C:ug\ria AJE Recommendation Owner 1 Acceptance
~Name.-——* —>Ryan Kopko, PE , Name
/_, _,——:"" 7 4 —
il il R _é_/z?zzzz e
o Signature ~— Dat Signature Date
CM Adviser / Owner Agent Recommendation (if any) Owner 2 Acceptance (if applicable)
Name Name B
Signature Date Sigﬂure Date
Contractor / CM at Risk / Design-Builder / ESCO Approval Contracting Authority Approval
Name Name
- Signature " Date o Signature Date

F340-04 2019-SEP Page 1



MG Energy Solutions

) ’ Office (419) 522-2700
100 West Sixth Street M®.enercY i@ onerey
Mansfield, Ohio 44902

Change Order

JOB NAME: CO # 01 Ridgedale Elementary CO DATE: June 15, 2022
JOB LOCATION: Marion, OH CO NUMBER:
CO EXPIRES:

ESTIMATED BY: Paul Hinze

CUSTOMER: Ridgedale School Board PHONE:
CONTACT: Ryan Kopco FAX :
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE: DATE:
QTy DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1.00 Mark Danals of Spring Electric has requested a change order for the following $4,356.00 $4,356.00
The School has a conceren about the pole and overhead wiring being unsafe $0.00
and difficult to pull the well pump. Gary Vanderhoff (Mid-Ohio Energy)
suggestion is to add cut outs to the parking lot pole, upstream from the
transformer pole. Then bore a high voltage underground feeder from the $0.00
parking lot pole to our pad mounted transformer.
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
Comments: SUBTOTAL $4,356.00
SALES TAX $0.00
SHIPPING & HANDLING $0.00
OTHER $0.00
TOTAL $4,356.00

High Efficiency HVAC Systems - Professional Engineering - Boiler & Chiller Systems

Design/Build Turnkey Proiects - Building Automation - Domestic Hot Water Svstems - 24/7 Service and Repairs



